
Accredited Laboratories for Lead Testing in Drinking Water

Laboratory Information   Contact  Phone Email Cost Turn Around Time
ARRO Laboratory, Inc. 
425 Caton Farm Road 
Crest Hill, IL 60403 

Joan Serdar  (815) 727‐5436 joan.serdar@arrolab.com $35.00 3‐5 business days

Culligan Analytical Laboratory
9399 West Higgins Road, Suite 1100 
Rosemont, IL 60018 

Rick Cook  (847) 430‐1284 RCook@culligan.com $50.00 N/A

First Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
1600 Shore Road, Suite D 
Naperville, IL 60563 

Lorrie Walker  (630) 778‐1233 lorrie@firstenv.com $39.00 5‐7 business days

GEL Laboratories, LLC 
2040 Savage Road 
Charleston, SC 29417 

Tasha Horton  (843) 556‐8171  Tasha.Horton@gel.com
Min. $100, $40 
each addtl.

10 business days

Lake County Environmental Laboratory
500 W. Winchester Rd. #103 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

Stefanie Ladao  (847) 377‐7744 sladao@lakecountyil.gov $25.00 14 days

McHenry Analytical Water Laboratory, Inc. 
4314‐A, Crystal Lake Rd 
McHenry, IL 60050 

Mark Mueller  (815) 344‐4044 mark@mchenrylab.com $60.00 10 days

Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 
250 West 84th Drive 
Merrillville, IN 46410

Karen A. Ziolkowski (219) 472‐1855  karen.ziolkowski@microbac.com $50 + S&H 5‐7 business days

Pace Analytical Services (Service Center)
870 East Higgins Road, Suite 143 
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173
Service Center will deliver to Lab in MN

Jeff Dutton (312) 350‐0382 jeff.dutton@pacelabs.com
Min. 4 samples 
at $400, $40 
each addtl.

10 business days

Prairie Analytical Systems, Incorporated 
1210 Capital Airport Drive 
Springfield, IL 62707‐8413 

Diane Billings  (847) 651 2604 dbillings@prairieanalytical.com $30.00 5‐7 business days

Rock River Water Reclamation District 
3333 Kishwaukee Street 
Rockford, IL 61109 

Mary Johnson  (815) 387‐7523 dbillings@prairieanalytical.com $27.00 14 days

SGS Accutest Laboratories of New England, Inc. 
495 Technology Center West, Bldg One 
Marlborough, MA 01752 

Jason Kornfeind (312) 771‐2758 jasonk@accutest.com 34.5 + S&H 10 business days

Suburban Laboratories, Inc. 
1950 S. Batavia Ave, Suite 150 
Geneva, IL 60134 
http://drinkingwaterlabs.com/collections/frontpage/products/lead

Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. 
3310 Win Street 
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223 

Dr. Mo Osman (330) 253‐8211 mosman@settek.com $25.00 5 business days

The City of Highland Park Water Treatment Plant laboratory is not certified for metals analysis. Please contact any one of the laboratories listed and they will 
be able to help you with your testing needs.  It is important that the USEPA lead sampling protocol be followed to obtain meaningful results:  first morning 
draw after at least 6 hours with no water use in the home, cold water only, from a sink regularly used for drinking water (kitchen or bath) which has NO filter 
or other treatment attached or upstream.  Labs will send a sampling kit to you which includes sampling instructions and a sample bottle.  Once you have 
collected your water sample, you are required to return the sample back to the lab where they will analyze your drinking water for lead.  You will receive a 
report of the findings within the turn around time listed.

Dan Galeher  (708) 544‐3260 Dan@suburbanlabs.com $65.00 7‐10 days
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